









Model No. SBS-30 Parts List

		PARTS LIST	
Part List #	ltem	Description	Qty
1	Post	30' SBS System Posts w/ Cap	Ω
2	Ground Sleeve	72" Length Ground Sleeve, w/ Stop Bolt	Ω
3	Hoist	Pre-assembled Hoist Rope/Pulley System	Ω
4	Washer	5/16" Flat Washer, SS	Σ
5	Hex Nut	5/16" Hex Nut, Self Locking	Ω
6	Cleat	Tapered Cleat, Glavanized Steel	Ω
7	Bolt	1/4"-20 x 5-1/2" Hex Bolt, SS	Σ
8	Washer	1/4" Flat Washer, SS	Σ
9	Hex Nut	1/4"-20 Hex Nut, SS, Self Locking	Σ
10	Cap Nut	1/4"-20 Cap Nut, SS,	Σ
11	Securing Collar	6" I.D. Securing Collar	π
12	Tensioner Kit	Ball Stoper Tensioner Kit	Δ
13	Snap	1/4" Pear Clip Snap, Plated	φ
14	Bolt	5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" Carriage Bolt, SS	Π
15	Washer	5/16" Flat Washer, SS	π
16	Ny-Lock Hex Nut	5/16"-18, Self Locking Nut, SS	π
17	Securing Collar	6" I.D. Securing Collar	λ
18	Open Eyebolt	5/16"-18 x 4" Open Eye Bolt, SS	λ
19	Wiz-Lock Hex Nut	5/16"-18, Wiz-Lock Nut, SS	λ
20	Washer	5/16" Flat Washer, SS	λ
21	Ny-Lock Hex Nut	5/16"-18, Self Locking Nut, SS	λ
22	Net	#AAE N367, 3-1/2" sq. Mesh, Knotted Nylon	Ψ
23	Snap	1/4" Pear Clip Snap, Plated	٦
	OPTI	ONAL ACCESSORIES	
24	Debris Collar	Debris Collar, 6" Diameter	Ω
	*Oty of posts (wil	l vary depending on length fo system)	
		<i>t</i> ft. per section / 20 ft.) + 1	
		t. per section / 20 ft.) + 1] x 2	
		# ft. per section / 20 ft.) - 1	
	•	# ft. per section / 20 ft.) + 5	
		$\Delta = 3 \text{ per section}$	
λ =	2 per section (additional	hardware required for systems 15' tall and above)	
	-	$\Psi = # ft. per section$	
1	4	= (# ft. net height) x 2	











